Herman van Bergeijk

W.M. Dudok



on the cover

Town Hall, Hilversum, 1923/31

Hood e

HESSISCHE LANDES- UND |
HOCHSCHULBIBLIOTHEK
DARMSTADT

Contents

7

28

29
30
32
34
36

38
42

44

48
49

50

52
54

56

58
59
60

62
64
70
72

76
78

79

8o

W.M. Dudok, architect-urban planner

between tradition and innovation

Designs for various villas: Mariahoeve,
Maria-Alette, De Zonnehoeve, Het Hallekje,
De Bijenkorf

Design for barracks for an infantry company
Soldier’'s Home, Den Helder

Hogere Burgerschool, Leiden

Housing complex, Leiderdorp

First municipal housing complex with public
library, Hilversum

Design for the Raadhuis, Hilversum
Building for Leids Dagblad newspaper,
Leiden

Geranium School, Hilversum

Rembrandt School, Hilversum

Municipal Sports Field with stand, Hilversum
Public gardens with pumping-station and
pond, Hilversum

Third municipal housing complex with
public baths, Hilversum

Public abattoir, Hilversum

The Sevensteyn residence for the Van Erk
family, The Hague

Fourth municipal housing complex with
public baths, Hilversum

Wooden middle-class houses, Naarden
Verkeershuisje (Tourist Office), Hilversum
Dr. Bavinck School, Hilversum

Sixth municipal housing complex, Hilversum
Raadhuis (Town Hall), Hilversum
Westerveld columbarium, Driehuis/Velsen
School complex comprising the Juliana
School and the Catharina van Renesse
School, Hilversum

Villa of Dr P.C. Borst, Hengelo

Designs for the Exchange Building
(Beursgebouw), Rotterdam

Revision of the development plan for
Hilversum

Northern cemetery

(Noorderbegraafplaats), Hilversum



82
86
88

94
95
96

98

100

102

104

106

108

109

110

112

114

116

117

118

120

122

123

124

126

128

130

131
132

134

Pavillon Néerlandais, Cité Universitaire, Paris
Vondel School, Hilversum

De Bijenkorf department store, Rotterdam
Thirteenth municipal housing complex,
Hilversum

Design for the Town Hall, Leiden

Snellius School, Hilversum

HAvV (Hollandsche Algemeene Verzekerings)
Bank, Schiedam

Design for the Town Hall, The Hague
Monument, lJsselmeer Dam (Afsluitdijk),
Den Oever

Development plans, The Hague

The Garden House and Light House Cinemas,
Calcutta

Design for Town Hall, Amsterdam

Housing complex in the De Burgh

‘garden city’, Eindhoven

De Nederlanden van 1845 office block,
Arnhem

Municipal Theatre, Utrecht

Erasmushuis (now Hollandse Bank Unie),
Rotterdam

Salt and sand bunkers, Hilversum

Inner-city plan, Hilversum

De Nederlanden van 1845 office block with
gallery flats, Rotterdam

Post-war reconstructionplan, mas{erplan,
development plans, The Hague °

Post-war reconstruction plans and develop-
ment plans, Velsen

Nineteenth municipal housing complex,
Hilversum

Administrative offices of the Koninklijke
Nederlandse Hoogovens en Staalfabrieken
(Royal Dutch Steel Works), Velsen

Town Hall (Raadhuis), Velsen »

Harbour master’s office, Amsterdam

The Golestan villa for the Persian princess
Fatemah Khanoum de Katchaloff and her
husband Prof. De Gruyter, Hilversum
Housing complex, Amsterdam

Prototype for an Esso petrol station

C. de Boer Jr. nv Printing Works, Hilversum

135

136
137
138

142
143
153

New auditorium at the cemetery,
Driehuis/Velsen

c&a department store, Hilversum
Zaanstad office building, Amsterdam

Furniture

Biography
Works
Bibliography



